
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

BRUCE KING 
GOVERNOR

ANITA LOCKWOOD 
CABINET SECRETARY

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

. _ SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504
July 15, 1993 [5051827-5900

Energy Development Corporation 
1000 Louisiana, Suite 2900 
Houston, Texas 77002

Attention: Mark Blumenshine

Administrative Order DD-85

Dear Mr Blumenshine:

Reference is made to your application dated July 9, 1993 for a non-standard oil well 
location, for approval to intentionally deviate a well (drill a horizontal well) and to form a 
480-acre proration unit consisting of contiguous quarter sections from more than one 
government section. The subject well being your San Isidro 5 Well No.. 2, is to be located 
475 feet from the North line and 1750 feet from the East line (Unit B) of Section 5, 
Township 20 North, Range 2 West, NMPM, Rio Puerco-Mancos Pool, Sandoval County, 
New Mexico. The NE/4 of said Section 5 and the E/2 of Section 32, Township 21 North, 
Range 2 West, NMPM, shall be dedicated to the well forming a non-standard 458.75-acre 
spacing and proration unit.

THE DIVISION DIRECTOR FINDS THAT:

(1) The well is located in the San Isidro (Shallow) Unit which is governed by 
special rules and regulations as stated in Orders No. R-9330 and R-9330-A.

(2) The well is located on the edge of the subject unit and requires that the offset 
operators be notified of requests for administrative approvals. Energy Development 
Corporation submitted a waiver from Gary-Williams Company, the operator of the offsetting 
acreage.

(3) The geologic reason for the non-standard proration unit, contiguous quarter 
sections from more than one governmental section, is requested so that the proposed 
wellbore will follow the seismic line, which is the control for defining the area of maximum 
concentration of fractures.
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(4) The surface location of the well is non-standard and the horizontal portion of 
the well will be nearer than 660 feet from the outer boundary at one point.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

(1) The non-standard surface location for Energy Development Corporation’s San 
Isidro 5 Well No. 5 will be located 475 feet from the North line and 1750 feet from the East 
line (Unit B) of Section 5, Township 20 North, Range 2 West, NMPM, Rio Puerco-Mancos 
Pool, Sandoval County, is approved.

(2) The drilling of the subject well horizontally into the E/2 of Section 32, 
Township 21 North, Range 2 West, NMPM, is approved.

(3) The non-standard proration unit consisting of 458.75 acres and crossing from 
Section 5 into Section 32 is approved. Due to the survey adjustment between Township 20 
North and Township 21 North, the wellbore will come closer to the proration unit boundary 
than the allowed 660 feet. Because this is a unitized area, this should not affect correlative 
rights and is approved.

PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT prior to commencing directional drilling operations 
into said wellbore, the applicant shall establish the location of the kick-off point by means 
of a directional survey acceptable to the Division.

PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT during or upon completion of directional drilling 
operations, the applicant shall conduct an accurate wellbore survey from the kick-off point 
to total depth in order that the subsurface bottomhole location, as well as the wellbore’s 
true depth and course, may be determined.

(4) The applicant shall notify the supervisor of the Aztec district office of the 
Division of the date and time said wellbore surveys are to be conducted so that they may 
be witnessed. The applicant shall further provide a copy of said wellbore surveys to the 
Santa Fe and Aztec offices of the Division upon completion.

(5) Form C-105 shall be filed in accordance with Division Rule 1105 and the 
operator shall indicate thereon true vertical depth in addition to measured depths.

(6) A corrected copy of Form C-102 showing the actual surface and bottomhole 
locations shall be filed with the Santa Fe and Aztec offices at the time the C-104 is 
submitted.
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(7) Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the 
Division may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Director

SEAL

WJL/MES/amg

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
Bureau of Land Management - Albuquerque
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Energy Development Corporation 
1000 Louisiana ,Suite 2900 
Houston, Texas 77002

Attention: Mark Blumenshine

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504 
1505) 827-5B00

Dear Mr Blumenshine:

Administrative Order DD-85

Reference is made to your application dated July 9; 1993 for a non-standard oil well 
location, for approval to intentionally deviate a well (drill a horizontal well) and to form a 
480-acre proration unit consisting of contiguous quarter sections from^more than one 
government section. The subject wellbeing5 your San Isidro 5 Well No. 2^to be located 475 

feet from the North line and 1750 feet-from the East line (Unit B) of Section 5, Township 
20 North, Range 2 West, NMPM, Rio Puerco-Mancos Pool, Sandoval County, New Mexico. 
The NE/4 of said Section 5 and the E/2 of Section 32, Township 21 North, Range 2 West, 
NMPM, shall be dedicated to the well forming a non-standard 458.75-acre spacing and 
proration unit.

THE DIVISION DIRECTOR FINDS THAT:

(1) The well is located in the San Isidro (Shallow) Unit which is governed by 
special rules and regulations as stated in Orders No. R-9330 and R-9330-A.

(2) The well is located on the edge of the subject unit and requires that the offset 
operators be notified of requests for administrative approvals. /fx/ ^

^A waiver from Gary-Williams Company, the^perator of the offsetting acreage, 

was 3trbiigff§d»

3 The geologic reason for the non-standard proration unit, contiguous quarter

sections from more than one governmental section, is requested so that the proposed 
wellbore will follow the seismic line, which is the control for defining the area of maximum 
concentration of fractures.
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$5$ The surface location of the well is non-standard and the horizontal portion of 

the well will be nearer than 660 feet from the outer boundary at one point.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:
Of-!'.- }*S-'

(1) The non-standard surface location and wellbore location <1x0 approach

(2) - The -drilfog-of-a-horizontel-well-is approaaetL.

(3) The non-standard proration unitus approved.i 0

PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT prior to commencing directional drilling operations 
into said wellbore, the applicant shall establish the location of the kick-off point by means 
of a directional survey acceptable to the Division.

PROVIDED HOWEVER THAT during or upon completion of directional drilling 
operations, the applicant shall conduct an accurate wellbore survey from the kick-off point 
to total depth in order that the subsurface bottomhole location, as well as the wellbore’s 
true depth and course, may be determined.

(4) The applicant shall notify the supervisor of the Aztec district office of the 
Division of the date and time said wellbore surveys are to be conducted so that they may 
be witnessed. The applicant shall further provide a copy of said wellbore surveys to the 
Santa Fe and Aztec offices of the Division upon completion.

(5) Form C-105 shall be filed in accordance with Division Rule 1105 and the 
operator shall indicate thereon true vertical depth in addition to measured depths.

(6) A corrected copy of Form C-102 showing the actual surface and bottomhole 
locations shall be filed with the Santa Fe and Aztec offices at the time the C-104 is 
submitted.

(7) Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the 
Division may deem necessary.
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New Mexico Oil Conservation . Re: San Isidro Well #5-2 
Division Rio Puerco (Mancos) Pool

P. 0. Box 2088 Sandoval County, NM
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 
Attn: Larry Van Ryan

Gentlemen:

As per special operating rule,2(d) for the San Isidro (shallow) unit, Energy 
Development Corporation requests administrative approval to cross governmental 
section lines, drill a horizontal well, and drill from an irregular location.
The reasons for this request are as follows:

1. The horizontal portion of the well is to follow a seismic line to maintain 
geologic control. Both the surface and bottom hole locations are located on 
the seismic line.

2. The horizontal portion of the well will penetrate the Mancos formation at a 
flexure point where it is calculated to have a maximum concentration of 
natural fractures.

Please advise if additional information is required.

Sincerely

Mark S. Gs 
Supervisor, Reg. and Environ. Affairs

Energy Development Corporation
A subsidiary of Public Service Enterprise Group Incorporated

1000 Louisiana, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 750-7300



i

keOHSERV. uN DIVISION 

RECt.VED

'93 JU 3f.s AH 8 HI

July 14, 1993

New Mexico Oil Conservation Re: San Isidro Well #5-2
Division Rio Puerco (Mancos) Pool

P. 0. Box 2088 Sandoval County, NM
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 
Attn: Larry Van Ryan

Gentlemen:

As per special operating rule 2(d) for the San Isidro (shallow) unit, Energy 
Development Corporation requests administrative approval to cross governmental 
section lines, drill a horizontal well, and drill from an irregular location.
The reasons for this request are as follows:

1. The horizontal portion of the well is to follow a seismic line to maintain 
geologic control. Both the surface and bottom hole locations are located on 
the seismic line.

2. The horizontal portion of the well will penetrate the Mancos formation at a 
flexure point where it is calculated to have a maximum concentration of 
natural fractures.

Please advise if additional information is required.

Supervisor, Reg. and Environ. Affairs

Energy Development Corporation
A subsidiary of Public Service Enterprise Group incorporated 

1000-louisiana. Suite 2900, Houston. Texas 77002 (713) 750-7300
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TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL FORM 

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

1000 Louisiana street, Suita 2900 
Houston, Tanas 77002

TOt (AZ. (tefl* vW>

COMPANY! NlKCj CO__________

TELECOPY NUMBER I ^OG"m

Tina i

FROM! PHONE NO.t

NUMBER OP PAGES (INCLUDING THIS FORM) | / ^___________________
MESSAGES foMefoft /SteQayflorwi S7%4/7Jg,

fyPto&i.. ifca^rtcau ShpoTw Ac-cuOc /) <£A
OP W4i0elL OlW«*Ha>i Pj2e»*

Arr*<»rfgo^.

TELECOPY NUMBER SENT FROM! (712) 750-7280

PLEASE CALL (711) 750-7300 OR THE NUMBER BROWN ABOVE IP YOU HAVE 
ANY QUESTIONS.

The information contained is thk FAX B confident!*! end/or privileged. This 
FAX ia Intended to be reviewed initially by only the individual named above. If 
the reader of this TRANSMITTAL FACE is not the intended recipient or a 
representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, 
dissemination or copying of *hia FAX or the information contained herein k 
prohibited. If you have received this FAX in error, please immediately notify the 
sender by telephone and return this FAX to the sender at the above address. 
Thank yon.
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July 9, 1993

Mr. William J. LeMay 
New Mexico Oil Conservation 

Division
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

Ret Application of Energy Development Corporation for 
Administrative Approval of a Horizontal Well in 
the San Isidro (shallow) Unit

Dear Mr, LeMay;

Pursuant to Order No. R-9330, as amended, Energy Development 
Corporation (EDC) hereby applies for administrative approval of 
the following well; the San Isidro No. 5-2 Well, with a 
surface location 475 feet from the North line and 1,750 feet 
from the East line of Section 5, Township 20 North, Range 2 
West, N.M.P.M., and a proposed bottomhole location 1,975' FEL x 
1,200' FSL of Section 32, T21N-R2W, N.M.P.M., Sandoval County, 
New Mexico. A drilling proposal for the well is attached 
hereto. EDC proposes to dedicate lots 1 and 2 and the s/2 NE/4 
of Section 5, T20N-R2W, N.M.P.M. and the E/2 of Section 32, 
T21N-R2W, N.M.P.M. (458.75 acres) to the well.

The well's surface location is unorthodox, for which EDC also 
requests administrative approval. The bottomhole location will 

< be standard under the special operating rules for the unit.

Energy Development corporation requests a non-standard spacing 
and proration unit under Rule 6 of order No. R-9330.

A Waiver of Objection to this location has been verbally 
approved by The Gary-Williams Company, as Operator of Section. 
4, T20N-R2W, N.M.P.M., Sandoval county, New Mexico. Mr. Craig
Ambler of The Gary-Williams Company will telecopy the NMOCD a 
copy of the signed waiver shortly.

Energy Development Corporation
A subsidiary of Public Service Enterprise Group incorporated

1000 Louisiana, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 750-7300

i
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Mr. William J. LeMay 
July 9, 1993 
Page Two

Pleas© contact me at (713) 750-7535 if you need any additional 
information. Your prompt attention to this application is 

appreciated.

Yours very truly,

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Mark Blumenshine 
Landman
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Submit to Appropriate 
Dlitrlct Offtoe 
StaU tawa - 4 esplii 
Fa* Laua - * ooplaa

DISTRICT I
P.O. Bax i960. Rabbi. NX 64840

State of New Mexico
Energy) Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-108 
Reriled 1-1-89

DISTRICT II
7.0. Drawer Du.

OIL CONSERVATION PJVISION
P.o. Box 2086

Santa Fe» New Mexico 87804

U1V1B1UN

°nIU FILE
Hilda, NM 46410

DISTRICT III
10QO Ba Braiel Rd., Axtae, IW 41410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

0p*r«t«r ENERGY development CORPORATION LaaSO
SAN ISIDRO 5

Well No. 1* !■

Unit Idttar ISeotlon
B 5

Townihip
20 NORTH

Ranfa
2 WEST nuph

County
SANDOVAL

475
Ground Lef*l Slav.

6923. V

fut trem th* NORTH
Produeinf Ponaatlon

1750
Pool

feat from th« EAST Ml.
Dedloatid Acnife:

Acres
i, Outline tho earoofo didloitid to tba lUbJeot wall bp colored penoil or hochUM mark! on tho plot below,

a, If more than on* lean U dedioatod to tho wall, outline woh and identify tho ownership tbariof (both M to worUnf Intoroit and royalty).

3. IT more than one Jeaae of different owoirohlp ll dadleatid to tho wall, ban th« Intoroit of all owner* boon oomolidaUd bp eanununlUxetion, 
unitization, forcc-poolinp. itc.?
n Yes □ No If answar ia "plf tpps of eonaolidation —

If answer ia ‘no* Hit of owners and tract daioriptioni which bora actually bean oomolldatad. (Dm reverse ride of
this form nicmarp.
No allowable will be aiaigaod to the wall unit all Interest* ban baan oonioUdated (bp oorattiunitiietlon, unitization. foroad-poOUnp. 
otherwise) or until a non-ztandard unit, ellmlnatins ruch Interest. ha« been approved by the DMrion.

+ ■
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T
uDl I

6926.9' tl 6923.1'^"1 I
Ii

'I
I

-------------------- + ■

I
I
I
i

I

-1750'-
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I

i! 330 690 990 1380 1400 I960 8310 8640 8000 1600 1000 500 0

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I Jientv evr*W ib* lbs information 
tm-MOntd hortin i* (m M compiili to IA* 
tort of mg awdiei end htMtf.

Signature

Printed Name

Poaition

Company

Data

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
i

I bonoy oortify Otat iho win lovoKon •Awn 

on IMi plot woi pMi*d Wen /Md noil* Of 
aottad iirveyf mid* by m» •* U*d«r "«y

•up*rvi>«>b sd M ll* wm <* in and 
tnrnl ia llu »•»( of am bnairiidpi end 
Mid

Date Surveyed
APRIL 2, 1993

Slfnature Ji Sail of 
Profeaiional
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SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST, N.M.P.M
SANDOVAL COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

• i

i i

v^

a/lag 6935.9

6
32*33

EL
6930.6

O
co
£

-175‘-

GARY WILLIAMS DIRT ROAD

325.0*

■EL
6923.1

■150*'
475' FNL 

1750 FEL

3

325.0’

o
oo

NOT TO SCALE

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

PROPOSED ROAD AND PAD FOR THE SAN ISIDRO 5 No. 2, 
IN SECTION 5. TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH. RANGE 2 WEST. 
N.M.P.M., SANDOVAL COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

JOHN W. WEST ENGINEERING COMPANY
CONSULTING ENGINEERS ft SURVEYORS -HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

Survey Dotet 04-02-93 I Sheet iof 1 Sheets

W.Q. Number: 93-11-0550 I Drawn By: 5.C. NICHOLS

DoteTcK-Q6-93 I ENG0550 Iscole: NOT TO SCALE.
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OBJECTIVEI

ENEMY DEVELOPNENT CORPORATION

BRILLINfi PLAN 
SAN ISIDRO HELL NO. 5-2 

SANDOVAL COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Drill i vertical well (pilot hole) to the base of the Mancos Formation 
(+/-5300' TVD) to Identify and evaluate prospective horizontal drilling 
targets. Plug well back and drill a horizontal leg a maximum of 2196' 
displacement In a direction of N 39° W. Estimated formation tops indicate 
a measured depth of 6,253' and TVD 4,384' at the end of the horizontal 
well. Actual vertical placement of the horizontal wellbore will depend on 
results of full core analyses and evaluation of logs from the vertical 
pilot hole.

: Wd90:2 : 66-6 -L !L10L J9Td009|3i X0H3X :A9 1N3Sl r.iuui9sos <-09S£0S/i6Li
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EMFB6V DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

fifMFML DRILLING PROGRAM 

SAN ISIDRO WELL NO. 5-2

SANDOVAL COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

■1
1. Energy Development Corporation will build necessary road, approximately 135' 

260' location* appropriate cellar and reserve pits.

2. Move 1n and rig up Four Corners Drilling Company R1g No. 7.

3. Drill 12-1/4" hole to +/-3M' using fresh water-gel. j
■ j

4. Set 9-5/8" casing as detailed below or equivalent:

SETTING DEPTH LfMH H£IM fifiAK MEAD

350' 350' , 36.0# K-55 ST*C

5. Cement to surface as per cementing recommendations.

6. HOC 8 hours minimum. Cut 9-5/8" casing and install 9-5/8" SOW x 10 3000 psl VP 

braden head. Test head to 1000 psl.

7 Install 10" BOP - 3000 psl Shaefer LWS double ♦ annular + Grant rotating head. PU 
test plug and test annular to 2000 psl and rams to 3000 psl.

8. Drill out cement to float collar, test casing to 1500 psl, drill to float shoe and 

retest to 1500 psl-

g Drill 8-3/4" hole to +/-3,600' Into the top of the Mancos Formation using lo» 
sol ids nondlapersed fresh ester system. Nud logger to be operations before 

drillout.

10. Run Schlumberger logs per EDC Logging Program.

11. Run 7" new API Inspected casing as detailed below or equivalent:

SETTING DEPTH LENGTH fiBABI IHBEAfi

3600' 3600' 23# N-80 LT&C

12. RU cementing head and lines. C&CM, Cement 7" casing In two (2) stages per 
cementing company recommendation. RD cementers.

Daica Rnp and set full weight of 7" casing on slips 1n braden head. Cut arid
’• blJ” casing*. Install 10" - 3000 UP x 8" - 30* W casing head and teat to 1000 

psl.

14. Install 10", BOP stack w/rotating head. Test annular to 2000 psl and rams to 3)00 

psl.

15. PU 6-1/4" bit and BHA. Install wear bushing. TIH.

! lAldie:3 : 66-6 -L iiLOL J9Id039|91 X0H3X :A9 1N3S#!LnSi.Z9S0S <-09Si0S/iE LL
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16. Drill out 7* DV tool, float collar and test casing to 1500 psi. Drill to float 
shoe and retest casing to 1500 ps1.

17. Drill shoe and 5' of formation. CBU and test seat to 10.0 ppg EMW.

18. Drill 6-1/4" vertical hole to +/-5.300' with foam using MWD with Gammaray. Three
(3) conventional cores will be taken 1n the Gallup "B", Gallup "C" and Semllla 
Zones.

19. Run Schlumberger logs per EDC Logging Program.

20. Lay balanced cement plug 3,600-4,000'. WOC per cementers recommendation. PU 6- 
1/4" bit and dress plug to 3,785'.

21. PU horizontal drilling assembly with MWD and GR. Kick off and drill horizontal 
hole per Directional Program.

22. Run Schlumberger logs per EDC Logging Program.

23. Lay down drill string and BHA.

24. Run production tubing. NO BOP. NU tree and test. Release rig.

6 #!17LSL29S0S «-08SL0SLSli ! WdLE:2 : 86-6 -L !LlOi JSTdOOQ19J. X0H3X :A0 1N3S



ENERGY DEVELOPMENT 

EDC - SAN ISEDRO A5- 2

(39) HWDP

(27) DRILL PIPE

n

x

>

>

4 I /2 ‘ ( 2) NON-MAGNET 1C 
DRILL COLLARS

4 1/2' ORIENTING SUB

4 1/2' CROSSOVER (FIRE STOP)

4 1/2' FLOAT SUB

/ 5’ GLDQ AUD AOTOR 
* i V/2 DEG. BENT HOUSING

6 t/V BIT

at#: msizasos --osaiosiEU ! i (idseiz : se-e -t ('not jtHMem xonax :*a i



*»
»i

 ti
-i

«



CM

**
- «ttW LAND DIRECTIONAL DRILLIN'), INC.
C—
l£>
£ FBROY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
S w ISBORO #5-2

S wdoval corarnr, new Mexico

lot Blmtloni 0.00 
t Ian* of 'Vortical Sactioni K 39 12 H
o
CO

LT>
C—

i tUniiaum Curvature Calculation*

o 
ir> 
c—
CO TRUE RECTA H 0 U L A R
c**- Measured B O R 8 - HOLE vertical COORD I KATES VERTICAL CIOS U R 8 S

Depth Inclination Direction Depth North/South saat/Mut SECTION Distance Direction DLS
Dag Deg Feet Feet Peat Peet Feet Deg Deg/100

3705,00 0.00 0.00 3785.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
— tart 12.3VlOO*fcuiltf
2CL 3015.00 3.69 320.80 3814.98 .7SN .6114 .96 .96 320.90 12.30
o>
CO

3845.00 7.30 320.90 3844.83 2.99N 2.4414 3.86 3.06 320.79 12.30
CM 3875.00 11.07 320.00 3974.44 6.72N 5.4814, 0.67 0.67 320.00 12.30
-- 3905.00 14.76 320.90 3903.68 11.91H 9.7214 15.37 15.37 320.00 12.30

3-
93 3935.00 10.45 320.00 3932.42 1I.56K IS. 1314 23.94 23.94 320.00 12.30

fl
3965.00 22.14 320.00 3960.55 26.62N 21.71W 34.3S 34.35 320.00 12.30

C*~ 3995.00 25.83 320.00 3907.96 36.07M 29.41W 46.54 46.54 320.00 12.30
C-~ 4025.00 29.52 320.80 4014.52 46.86N 30.22M 60.47 60.47 320.00 12.30
o
c—

4055.00 * 33.21 320.80 _4040.13 S8.96M 48.09W 76.08 76.00 320.00 12.30

s_
<1>
•H

4085.00 36.90 320.00 4064.69 72.31N 58.97H 93.31 93.31 320.90 12.30
Q.

o 4115.00 40.59 320.80 4008.00 86.86R 70.8414 112.08 112.00 320.80 12.30
U
o> 414S.00 44.28 320.90 4110.22 102.S4N 83.6314 132.32 132.32 320.00 12.30
o> 4175.00 47.97 320.90 4131.01 119.30N 97.30M 153.94 153.94 320.80 12.30

1—

X

4205.00 51.66 320.00 4150.36 137.06N 111.7014 176.06 176.06 320.90 12.30
o
QC
LU

4235.00 55.35 320.90 4160.20 155.74N 127.0214 200.97 200.97 320.00 12.30
X. 4265.00 59.04 320.90 4104.45 17S.29N 142.96W 226.10 226.10 320.00 12.30
>-
CQ

4295.00 62.73 320.00 4199.05 19S.59K 159.5214 2S2.39 252.39 320.80 12.30
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iJNERGY DBVBLOmBNT CORPORATION

SM ISROftO #5-2
sMsom ooamr. nbh kbxico

TOUR R B C T A NO O LARII

B O R B - KOLB vertical COORD I N A T B S
Depth inclination Direction Depth eorth/South

1i

reet Deg Deg Peet Feet Feet

4325.00 66.42 320.80 4211.92 216.SON 176.64H
4355.00 70.11 320.80 4223.03 230.17N 194.25W
4305.00 73.80 320.00 4232.32 260.27K 212.27W
4415.00 77.49 320.00 4239.76 202.79N 230.64W
4445.00 01.18 320.00 4245.31 305.6311 249.27V

4451.67 02.00 320.00 4246.29 310.74H 253.44V
start curve

4401.67 02.12 320.00 4250.43 333.77H 272.22V.
4511.67 02.24 320.80 4254.51 356.SON 291.00V
4541.67 02.37 320.00 4258.52 379.04H 309.79V
4550.00 02.40 320.80 4259.<3 3M.24H 315.01V

start curve
4500.00 82.52 320.80 4263.57 409.29H 333.81V
4410.00, 02.64 320.00 4267.44 433.34M 3S2.C1VC
4640.00 82.76 320.80 '4271.25 455.4ON 371.42W
4650.00 02.80 320.00 4272.51 463.09H 377.69W

Start curve
4680.00 02.92 320.00 4276.24 4S6.16N 396.50V

4710.00 83.04 320.80 4279.90 509.23N 41S.32W
4740.00 83.16 320.80 4283.51 532.31N 434.14V
4770.00 83.20 320.80 4287.05 555.40N 452.97V
4000.00 83.40 320.80 4290.53 578.49N 471.80V
4030.00 83.52 320.80 4293.95 601.59N 490.64V

4060.00 03.64 330.80 4297.30 624.49N SQ9.40W

Page 2

hO

Cl

VBRTTCAJj C I. o s U R K S
SECTION Distance Direction DLS
Feet Peet Deg Deg/ioo’

279.40 279.40 320.60 12.30
307.34 307.34 320.80 12.30
335.06 335.86 320.80 12.30
364.92 364.92 320.60 12.30
394.39 394.39 320.00 12.30

400.99 400.99 320.00 12.30

430.70 430.70 320.60 .41
460.42 460.42 320.00 .41
490.15 490.15 320.60 .41
498.41 498.41 320.80 .41

520.15 528.15 320.00 .40
557.90 557.90 320.60 .40
587.66 587.66 320.00 .40
597.S8 597.58 320.00 .40

627.35 627.35 320.00 .40

657.12 657.12 320.80 .40
686.91 686.91 320.80 .40
716.70 716.70 320.80 .40
746.49 746.49 320.00 .40
776.30 776.30 320.00 .40

906.1I 806.11 320.60 ---- r«0-
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BMBROY DEVBUWMBOT CORPORATION

SAN ISIDRO #5-2
SANDOVAL COUNTY. NEW WXICO

THUS RECTANGULAR

Measured B O R 8 - H O L B Vertical C O 0 R S I HATES

Depth Inclination Direction Depth Morth/South l ? ft

PMt Deg Deg Feet Feet Feet

4890.00 83.76 320.00 4300.59 647.00N S2B.33W

4920.00 83.88 320.80 4303.02 670.91N 547.18W

4950.00 84.00 320.80 4306.99 694.03N 566.04W

4980.00 84.12 320.80 4310.09 717.1SN 584.90W

5010.00 84.24 320.80 4313.14 740.20N 603 .76W

5040.00 84.36 320.00 . 4316.12 763.«1N 622.63*

5070.00 04.48 320.80 4319.03 786.55N 641.SOW

5100.00 84.60 320.80 4321.09 0O9-7ON 660.37W

5130.00 04.72 320.80 4324.60 832.04N 679.25W

5160.00 84.84 320.80 4327.41 055.99N 698.13W

5190.00 04.96 320.80 4330.00 079.ISM 717.02W

5220.00 85.08 320.80 4332.60 902.31H 735.91W

5250.00 85.20 320.80 4335.22 92S.40N 754.80W

S28U.00 < 05.32 320.80 ^4337.70 948.6SN 773.70*

5310.00 85.44 320.80 '4340.12 971.82N 792.60W

5340.00 85.56 320.80 4342.47 994.99N 811.SOW

5370.00 05.60 320.80 4344.76 1010.10M 830.40W

5400.00 05.80 320.80 4346.99 1041.36M 849.31W

5430.00 85.92 320.80 4349.15 1064.55N 068.22W

5480.00 86.04 320.80 4351.26 1007.74N 087.14W

5490.00 86.16 320.00 4353.30 1110.93H 906.05W

5520.00 86.20 320.00 4355.20 1134.13H 924.97W

5550.00 06.40 320.00 4357.19 1157.33H 943.90W
9800.00 04.sa 310.00 4309.04 HOO.S4M 902.S2W

Page 3

VERTICAL
SECTION

Feet:

835-93 
865.75 
895.59 
925.42 

955.27

985.12
1014.90
1044.04
1074.71 

1104.59

1134.47
1164.36
1194.25
1224.15
1254.05

1203.96 
1313.87 
1343.79
1373.71 
1403.64

1433.56 
1463.50 
1493.44 

" 152).IQ

. rH

; CL

CL0SUR8S 
Distance Direction OLS 

Feet Deg Deg/100’

035.93 320.00 .40
86S.75 320.80 .40
895.59 320.00 _ .40
925.42 320.80 .40
9SS.27 320.00 .40

985.12 320.BO .40
1014.98 320.80 .40
1044.04 320.80 .40
1074.71 320.00 .40
1104.59 320.00 .40

1134.47 320.00 .40
1164.36 320.00 .40
1194.25 320.00 .40
1224.15 320.80 .40
1254.05 320.80. .40

1283.96 320.00 .40
1313.07 320.00 .40
1343.79 320.00 .40
1373.71 320.00 .40
1403.64 320.00 .40

1433.56 320.00 .40
1463.50 320.00 .40
1493.44 320.00 .40
1523.30 320.00 .40
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July 9, 1993

VIA FAX

The Gary-Willlama company 
370 17th street 
Suita 5300 
Denver, CO 80203

Attentioni Mr. Craig Ambler

REt SAM ISIDRO WELL MO. 5-2 WAIVER 

SAM ISIDRO (SHALLOW) UNIT 
SANDOVAL COUNTY, TEXAS

Dear Mr. Amblert

As you are aware, Energy Development Corporation intends to drill the San 
Isidro Unit Wall No. 5-2 as a Horizontal wall with a surface location of 
1750' EEL x 475' FNL of Section 5, T20N-R2W, N.M.P.M. and a bottom-hole 

location of 1975' FEL X 1200' FSL Of Section 32, T12N-R2W, N.M.F.M., 
Sandoval county, New Mexico. The proposed well will provide for a 5300' 
vertical wellbore and a 2200' horizontal displacement. Attached herewith is 
a plat of the proposed drilling block and location of the well.

As the operator of Section 4, T20N-R2W, n.m.f.M., being an offset tract 
outside of the unit boundaries, EDC respectfully requests your waiver of 

objection to the proposed San Isidro unit Well No. 5-2 insofar as:

1. The proposed well is a non-standard location;

2. The proposed well is scheduled as a horizontal test well;

3. The proposed well is scheduled to cross the section line
between Section 5, T20N-R2W and Section 32, T21N-R2W,

N.M.P.N.

Assuming you have no objection, please Indicate your waiver of objection by 
executing this letter in the space indicated and sending one telecopy of 

same to my attention at (713) 750-7580, as well as one telecopy to Mr. Larry 

Van Ryan at the NMOCD at (505) 827-5741.

Energy Development Corporation
A subsidiary of Public Service £nterprlse Group incorporated

1000 Louisiana, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 750-7300

iL#:mSiZ8S0S «-09SL0S/i£ Li : MZ1\l : £6-6 -L iLLOi J3Jd033|9l X0H3X :A0 1N3S
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The Gary Williams company 
July 9, 1993 
Paga Two

Thank you for your assistance in this matter

Vary truly yours,

k----------------
Landman

WMB/pma

Tint OAKY WILLIAMS COMPANY HEREBY WAIVES OBJECTION TO THE SAM ISIDRO WELL NO. 
5-2 WELL NO. 5-2 AS INDICATED HEREINABOVE THIS 9TH DAY OF JULY, 1993.

THE GARY WILLIAMS COMPANY

Craig Ambler

9L#!LfLSJ.Z9S0S <-09Si0Si£Li : WdZtlZ : £6-6 -L :U0L J9Td009|3i X0H3X :A9 1N3S
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TELECOPY TRANSMITTAL FORM 

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT,CORPORATION
A

1000 Louisiana Btroot, suits 2900 
Houston, Tssas 77002

to* . (Afal Aftd_____________Tinsi

COMPANY! Nf'KOCQ _______________________

TELECOPY NUMBERX jn.1_______

PNOM I
______ PHONE NO* I 7^ —75p ~7£?V

NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING THIS FORM) I __________________

MESSAGE!
XL AjU^L^.7^ VJl , vJ/W /&/W

TELECOPY NUMBER SENT FROM! (713) 750-7580

PLEAS8 CALL (713) 750-7300 OR THE NUMBER SHOWN ABOVE ZF YOU HAVE 
ANY QUESTIONS.

The information contained in this PAX is confidential and/or privileged. This 
FAX is intended to be reviewed initially by only the individual named ibow. If 
the reader of this TRANSMITTAL PAGE is not the intended recipient or a 
representative of the intended recipient* you are hereby notified that any review, 
dissemination or copying of this FAX or the information contained herein is 
prohibited. If you have received this FAX in error, please immediately notify the 
sender by telephone and return this FAX to the sender at the above address. 

Thank you.

l #:i-nsiZ9S09 «-0BSL0SL6LA I Nd90:ZL! 96-Zl-L iiLOi Jsidooa18J. X0H3X :A9
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ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

” " TjM0jTQyVsiANAVsTE""2900
HOUSTON, TX 7*002■;&Y '’V V

TO:
t-mn (//vts) [2‘/a^

i a L) d zO/» K
COMPANY: WU OCb

TELECOPY NUMBER: go<r *tn SnU
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July 14, 1993

New Mexico 011 Conservation Re: San Isidro Well #5-2
Division Rio Puerco (Mancos) Pool

P. 0. Box 2088 Sandoval County, NM
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 
Attn: Larry Van Ryan

Gentlemen:

As per special operating rule 2(d) for the San Isidro (shallow) unit, Energy 
Development Corporation requests administrative approval to cross governmental 
section lines, drill a horizontal well, and drill from an Irregular location.
The reasons for this request are as follows:

1. (The horizontal portion of the well is to follow a seismic line to maintain 
geologic control. Both the surface and bottom hole locations are located on 
the seismic Unei

2. The horizontal portion of the well will penetrate the Mancos formation at a 
flexure point where 1t 1s calculated to have'a maximum concentration of 
natural fractures.

Please advise if additional information is required.

Supervisor, Reg. and Environ. Affairs

Energy Development Corporation
A subsidiary of Public Sen/Ice Enterprise Group Incorporated

1000 Louisiana, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77002 (713) 750-7300

L-14-93 WED 713750758114:11 P . 02



Energy Development Corpoiration 
1000 Louisiana .Suite 2900 
Houston, Texas 77002

Attention: Mark Blumenshine

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application dated July 9, 1993 for a non-standard oil well 
location, for approval to intentionally deviate a well (drill a horizontal well) and to form a 
480 acre proration unit consisting of contiguous quarter sections from more than one 
government section. The subject well being your San Isidro 5 Well No. 2 to be located 475 
feet from the North line and 1750 feet from the East line (Unit B)of of Section 5, Township 
20N, Range 2W, NMPM, Rio Puerco- Mancos Pool, Sandoval County, New Mexico. The 
NE/4 of said Section 5 and the E/2 of Section 32, Township 21N, Range 2W, NMPM shall 
be dedicated to the well forming a non-standard 458.75 acre spacing and proration unit.

The Division Director Finds That:

(1) The well is located in the San Isidro (Shallow) Unit which is governed by special rules 
and regulations as stated in Orders No. R-9330 and R-9330-A.

(2) The well is located on the edge of the subject unit and requires that the offset operators 
be notified of requests for administrative approvals.

(3) A waiver from Gary-Williams Company, the operator of the offsetting acreage, was 
submitted.

(4) The geologic reason for the non-standard proration unit, contiguous quarter sections 
from more than one governmental section, is requested so that the proposed wellbore will 
follow the seismic |ine, which is the control for defining the area of maximum concentration 
of fractures.

(5) The surface location of the well is non-standard and the horizontal portion of the well 
will be nearer than 660 feet from the outer boundary at one point.

It Is Therefore Ordered That:

(1) The non-standard surface location and wellbore location are approved.

(2) The drilling of a horizontal well is a'ppoved.

(3) The non-standard proration unit is approved.

(4)



... /~v

May 21, 1991

Attention:

^ _ • ;i(; ±/]
Under the provisions of General Rule 111 (c), (d) and (o), cr<$Q -±5,? vc I <>r f ■

made application to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division on

7 ~ °1 - °) J_______ , for authorization to directionally drill its proposed

SaJIs I cjfft Nn do\/A I County, New Mexico.

• ' ' . i O' - . '<

The Division Director Finds That: .

(1) The application has been duly filed under the provisions of -Ruhrl 11(d) and 

(e) of-the Divisitjn General Rnks-and-Regtriatienst-

. ■ i ■■ c'lu.:ci ■. •-■'•A/y.: ' ' '
(2) Satisfactory information has been provided that all offset operators have been

r duly notified;

(3) The applicant has presented satisfactory evidence that all requirements 

prescribed in General Rule 111 will be met; and

(4) No objections have been received within the waiting period prescribed by said

rule. .

Administrative Order
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DIS3EICU
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT H
P.O. Drawer DD, Aitesia, NM 88210

districtm
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

‘t Submit to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease - 6 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copes

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-10I

Revised 1-1-89

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

5. Indicate Type of Lease __
___________________STATE LJ FEE Ga

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

la. Type of Work:

DRILL |g RE-ENTER \~\ DEEPEN fl PLUG BACK [H
b. Type of Well: L_l L_) L_l

OIL — GAS ,— SINGLE _ MULTIPLE ,___,
WELL WELL LJ OTHER ZONE jg ZONE |_J

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

SavM \sfC>^0 €

i. Name of Operator _
Buietz&y 'De'deLopMe^iv CoejPbKATfo*) 8. Well No.

2-

3. Address of Operator v _
looo LerOV«,i^na.fK «m£ *2^00 \\0OSTDp^ V * “V'T'OCeT.

9. Pool name or Wildcat
HM4CJOS

4. Well Location —-j
Unit Letter C

5 Section 2i

> ^1^) Feet From The yioRXlV. Line end f7SO Feet From The &AST” Li
ne

Z> (4aCUV Township 2 VrvJe«^ Range NMPM ^Aspi'C’OslAe County

ZZZ'ZZZZZZZZ'ZZZZZ'ZZZ'Zj H). Proposed Depth 11. Formation
-(oi&b kp Haucos

11 Rotary or C.T. 
^CTTM2.V

13. Elevations (Show whether DF, FT, GR, etc.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Dale.Work will start
y\n*>, \ GK fooK. CoHMeKS

I7- PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGR AM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
” \Z *(A '' x -Sfe.o* 350* KS

6^4.w •7" 23 .o'* 3(dOo' "MO So fCPt>wc&

If
.-5s

l^evjeiwortAeUT CcstcPoreA»Tit>^ "?pa>Pc>ses to "D£aUw A. vlej&T\cA*v_ *V\uc>t

W To K a>€FT>\ of AtPRW)U»4A,TecL| 53o©' TMfe. TfttS V^N^Cob ' V ^ 'J SeHVLL*.

VO\U_ TbG CcXOE'O Vb(Z. C\1 ArUOArTXfcr^ . ^Foouou^wxts 'T'JttE, ^.vJAv-O fKTlsOyJ^ K 
’"Pl.ui© oivu_ B6 ?tAcet> ivl T\Ve OPeu \^ols Se<JT\o^ oPf=

■ KC 3T8>s\ Tt\e v/etcrvcprt^ s»ec.T\o^ "se vUc*€o ot=f= -oUrr ^oiwr. APTaiDy.iw«a>j

2.1 W Of* U3VUV- 7S€ "C>K.vu-eD \M. T\te "P^LSCTtOfCs. 1° O.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: f ntoFOSALB to deepen or PLUORAOt, give data on present HtooucnvE zone and proposed new productive 

ZONE. ONE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IP ANY. 

I hereby certify

SIGNATURE

on shove is hue and complete to the best of my knowledge end beiid.

TITLE

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

(n\*>
TELEPHONE NO. 1SO-~13^<g

(This (pace for State Use)

APPROVED BY-------------------------------

CONDmONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

TTTLE DATE





Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Pee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88240

DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DO, Artesia, NM 86210 

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos ltd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-09

Operator
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Lease
SAN ISIDRO 5

Well No.
2

Unit Letter

B
Section

5
Township

20 NORTH
Range

2 WEST nmpm

County

SANDOVAL
Actual Footage Location of ffell:

475 feet from the NORTH line and 1750 feet from the EAST line
Ground Level Elev.

6923.1*
Producing Formation

U, Mi Cog?
Pool

Kao 'f^OG^ZXo Dedicated Acreage:

Acres
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease Is dedicated to the well, outline each and Identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, hare the Interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, 
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?

| | Yes Q No If answer is ’yes” type of consolidation ___________________________________________________________

If answer is ‘no’ list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form necessary. ,
No allowable will be assigned to the well unit all Interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced—pooling. 
otherwise}jor»nHl a non^standard unjti ellm<naUng such Interest, has been approved by the Division.

T

+ •

+

6926.9' £

----------- 1—
I

6923.1’

L___ J
6922.2' 6919 3'

+ ■

■ 4-

-1750'-

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the the information 
contained herein is true and complete to the 

iledffe and belie/.

Printed Name

Position

Comnanv 1

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ tore fry certify that the ttieil location shown 
on f/iis plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual rurveye mode fry me or under my 
supervisor and that the same is true and 
correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief.

Date Surveyed

APRIL 2, 1993
Signature 4c Seal of 
Professional Surveyor



DISTRICT]
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

' Submit to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease - 6 copies
Fee Lease - 3 copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504*2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Form C-101

Revised M-89

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

3. Indicate Type of Lease
__________________STATE U FEE 12S

6. State Oil A Gas Lease No.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK
la. Type of Work:

DRILL (2 RE-ENTER n DEEPEN [~| PLUG BACK PI
b. Type of Well:

OIL ,—, OAS — SINGLE _ MULTIPLE .__ _
WELL WELL [j OTHER ZONE jg ZONE |_J

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Saj4 \sft>Ro S

2. Name of Operator
£Meraty Veuecorktertr CozPbKATfo*)

8. Well No.
2-

3. Address of Operator i ____
\ooo Lbov'btPi^Pi'9tie *2^00 hoOJflWa \ Y TToesT.

9. Pod name or Wildcat
H^UCjoS

4. Well Location —-j l
Unit Letter O n"?0 Feel From The \AoR»T^ Line and |"fSO Feet From The &KST" Line

® Section 2(P f4c(Cn\ Township 2 VbJCST Range NMPM ^AbVfecblA t— County

11. Formation
(cis^y KD ^AiOCjOS

12. Rotary or C.T. 
^OTMZLV

13. Elevations (Show wkeiher DF, RT, CR, tic.) 14. Kind A Status Plug. Bond 13. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date Work will start
y\*Z.V1 6^ foora CorcMeKS

l7- PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
\?~ *ltk" 350 ’ 14S

t' . 23 ,o* 3fdDo' “740 SocLf^ce

Bt-iez.to'i 't)6MeiwOf>»46VlT GofCPOrtATTbrCl '?ftoPoses TO "DRaUV. k v)e52T\CA*t_ ~?\UbT 
W To k OF AtPPTW}Ct»4A,Tec.v| 52»Oo' 7^. ~T\te \\Cob ' V } 't! SeHWJLK |

\yVO\U_ TbS GcATJE’O "FbCZ. . foujou^iub ^JsIajuO ATlOvA, k

<C6t*exiT "Pt-uto a>vu-He Placer ud T&e OPevi 3e<jrto^ *mjx> td races, «3t> opp
K\ 6T&s\ TUe \ietCVvCfvL. SecT\o^ "SS ^\o^er> oPf at Po\wt\ APPafey.(w«a>

ZlW Op ^OfZAlXJJOTAV, VovC 7b£ “D 1M. TUe TSv^C^CDAi. o.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: w proposal is to DEEreN on plug back, oive data on present productive zone and proposed sew productive 

ZONE. OIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROORAM, V ANY. __________

I hereby certify 

S)0 NATURE

TYPE OR HUNT NAME

on strove is true end complde to the best of my knowledge sad bdirf. 

« n "1_______________________________________  TTTLB

LW.

. DATEI v hvT(rtvf)
TELEPHONE NO. 156093^,

(Ibis space for Stele Use)

APPROVED BY-------------------------------

CONDmONSOF APPROVAL, B> ANY:

TTTLE DATE





AS*-1
Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Bobba, Nil 68240

DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210-

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

State of New Mexico 'w/

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Form C-102 

Revised 1-1 -80

Operator
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Lease
SAN ISIDRO 5

Well No.
2

Unit Letter

B
Section

5
Township

20 NORTH
Range

2 WEST nmpm

County

SANDOVAL
Actual Footage Location of Nell:

475 feet from the NORTH Una and 1750 feet from the EAST line
Ground Level Elev.

6923.11
Producing Formation Pool K\o ~V^O€*ZXo Dedicated Acreage:

Acrea
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the aubject well by colored pencil or hachure marke on the plat below.

2. If more than one leaae la dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership la dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitlzation,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? v

| | Yes Q No If answer is "yes' type of consolidation

If answer is 'no* list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form necessary.
No allowable will be aasigned to the well unit all Interests have been consolidated (by communiUzaUon, unitization, forced-pooling, 
otherwise) or tin til a non-standard unit, eliminating such Interest, has been approved by the Division.

6926.9' £
r
1 (Si r
L_ _ _ _ J

6922.2' 6919

-----1—
I

6923. r

+ ■

+

-1750'-

3’

330 660 990 1320 1650 19B0 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

/ hem by certify the the information 
contained herein is true and complete to the 

fledffe and belief.

Position jn

Comoanv * ---------

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby oertify that the well location shown 
<m this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual ivMyi made by me or under my 
supervisor and that the same is true and 
oorreot to the bsst of my knowledge and 
belief.

Date Surveyed

APRIL 2. 1993

Signature 4c Seal of 

Professional Surveyor



DISTRICT 1
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

' Submit to Appropriate
District OfTice
State Lease - 6 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copies

DISTRICT H
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aaec, NM 87410

Form C101

Revised M-89

API NO. (assigned by OCD oo New Wells)

5. Indicate Type of Lease __
__________________STATE □ FEE

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK VMmmwMmm,

la. Type of Work:

DRILL [g RE-ENTER HI DEEPEN IH PLUG BACK [H
b. Type of Well: — ^

OIL ,— GAS ,— SINGLE _ MULTIPLE ,__ ,
WELL WELL [_J OTHER ZONE jg ZONE [_J

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

SavM \*ft>Ro s

2. Name of Operator 

Bfiierzby 'Pe'UeLopMe^/r Coe/fcvzATTbA)
8. Well No.

2.
3. Address of Operator \
loco Uco\«=3iy>tvif»,' Ste Woo l\o02rtc»ia V '\'\'ao*2.

9. Pool name or Wildcat
HM4CjoS

4. Well Location —-j
Unit Uuer O : Feet Fr

® Section 2tP fActCT^ Townd

om The y\ Ofl.TlK Line and |"fSO Feet From The £ K6> l Line

tip ZVbJeST Range NMPM ISasnVOosIA, \ County

10- Proposed Depth 11. Formation
(olS^, MTC> Alices

12. Rotary or C.T.
^cjt A.e.v

13. Elevations (Stow whtlher DF, PT, GR, tic.) 14. Kind & Status Plug. Bond 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Date.Work will start
fefl*Z.3>.1 Gre fooiz. Comijeixs lll2-

17’ PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

350 ’ HS So(*<=A4ie
6*^4" 23.0* 3ieOo' •740 S^RLOSkC-e

'L>6vJeuoFMA6U,T Gc*PoRA»Tlt>a "?poises TO “DCaLl. A. vle5ST\CM_ V\U>T 

*tWe To N Of AiPRUfcAUAsTgo^ 5W 'T'ib. UktS V\N»4Cob SEHVLLf,

w\u. “fcG CoOJZ'D CviM-OJVUw* . fouLou!»\vib T^e bJAvaD^TlOvA,

£6Me*_iT "Pl-toto uiU-U-B6 IVD Ofevi ^ov-E “Se«-Xt/NsVD X?(ZC65tTD> oPf=

NT 6T2>s\ TUe tcrtovto secTW '55 vua^o o'Ff nt Poult-. A.FYntf>fciw«a>

2.^(0' Of= ^OvC U5\UV^ Tb£ "Dltn-^eo 1M. Ttte CCFfX^, T° O.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: w proposal ts to ooreN or futo bacx, oive data on present wooucnvE zone and (rofosed new productive

ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROORAM,» ANY.

I hereby certify

SKJNATURE

ion «bovt is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

___________________________ ms

TYPE OR PRINT NAME

LMI.
|&>0 Atffvntti.

(ivO
TELEPHONE NO. T56-T93fc,

(Ibis ipace for State Use)

APPROVED BY____________________

CONDITIONS OF APFROVAL, V ANY:

TTTLE DATE





•*■***•■ '
Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Lease - 4 oopies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies

DISTRICT I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobba, NM 88240

DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD, Arteria. NM 88210- 

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazoa Rd., Aztec, NU 87410

w

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2080

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102

Revised 1-1-89

Operator
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

UaSe SAN ISIDRO 5 Well No.
2

Unit Letter

B
Section

5
Township

20 NORTH
Range

2 WEST nmpm

County

SANDOVAL
Actual Footage Location of Well:

475 fflet from the NORTH Une and 1750 feet from the EAST line

Ground Level Elev.

6923.11
Producing Formation Pool

K\o
Dedicated Aoreage:

Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and Identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization.
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? %

I""] Yes Q No If answer is "yes” type of consolidation . _

If answer is "no" list of owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form necessary.
No allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, 
otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division.

+ ■

■4--

6926.9’ 5
r ^

-----1—
I

6922.1’

L___ J
6922.2' 691

+ ■

+

-1750’-

J’

0 330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify the the information 
contained herein ie true and complete to the 

iptviidff. and belief.

Printed Name
So?;
Position jrt

CamDanv i

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown 
on this plat was plotted from field notes of 
actual ewveye made by me or under my 
supervisor* end that the same is true and 
corrse* to the best of my knowledge and 
belief.

Date Surveyed
APRIL 2, 1993

Signature 4c Seal of 
Professional Surveyor



~h

pisnim
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 

DISTRICT D
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT Ill
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Submit to Appropriate
District Office
Stele Lease - 6 copies
Fee Lease - 5 copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Form C-101

Revised 1-1-89

API NO. ( assigned by OCD oc New Wells)

3. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE U FEE

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK mmmmmwm
la. Type of Work:

DRILL fg RE-ENTER [~| DEEPEN PI PLUG BACK fl
b. Type of Well: ’

OIL ,—, GAS .— SINGLE MULTIPLE ,__ _
WELL WELL (_J OTHER ZONE [g ZONE [J

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

Saj4 Wfbfco €

2. Name of Operator
'DeveLoPMe^r CoejfoRATfo^ 8. Weil No.

2L
3. Address of Operator \ ^
lo&O Loov-atYVkf^'Crre 2^00 hoOSTta^rit

9. Pool name or Wildcat

HM4CjoS
4. Well Local: oo —

Unit Letter C

S Section 2i

> Feet From The ORTOV Line and T"fSO Feet From The &K6TT Line

P AaCCtV Township ZVslesr Range NMPM S^hi^CRlA* L. County

y//////////////////////////////////////////////////////^^^
10. Proposed Depth 11. Formalioo

(oZS^j m? ^AOcoS

12. Rotary or C.T. 
^OT/MZ.V

13. Elevations (Show whether DF, FT, CP, etc.) 14. Kind A Status Plug. Bood 15. Drilling Contractor 16. Approx. Due.Work will start
(g^*Z.V. 1 Gre foo«2 ilitte

17‘ PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP

YL*to" ... £i^>U ■Sfc.o* 350 1 KS

-7« * 23 ,o* 3i*Oo’ ■7AO So<2fB»c.e

'"Deoei-oPUGviT CoaPofZATi^to '?sza>Poses to “dralv- a. v)e3£T\cM». 'Vv'JbT 

To A of 53**>'-Mb. “T\te ' V ^ V Aj&> Sehvlln

\vAT<£2\/M-^ Cc&JbX) ^0(2. tvlArL*OkT\or^ . ^rot-xjou&vvwa 'T'\e. BiJAjuG

<cet*e»aT 'Pi-uto o^vuuBe ?t-AC&\> ivl lUe of-evi •SecXto^ opp
NT 3T&S1. Tt\e \ietcrvcpru secno^ wv-c of=F w -^-x pD\wt-. ^p?tudvumahei>

2.\W of= Vo'-£ io\cv^ ibS Txt'u-eo \u T\te O.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: r proposal ts to deepen or pujo bacx. oive data on present productive zone and proposed new productive 

ZONE. O/VEBLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, W ANY. _____

I bcnhy certify

SKJNATURE

os ibove is true and complete to the best of ay knowledge sad bdirf.

TITLE

TYPE OR PRINT NAME
tW<-<v6en>nafa

AffthlS .....

Ci'O
TELEPHONE NO. T5b-*l9^g

(This space for Stale Use)

APPROVED BY-------------------------------

CONDmONSOF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

TITLE DATS





Vi-;'
Submit to Appropriate 
District Office 
State Leaoe - A copies 
Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

DISTRICT I
P.0. Box 1660. Hobbs, Nil 88240

DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 80210-

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Braxoa Rd„ Aztec, Nil 87410

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Form C-102 
Revised 1-1-89

Operator
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Le“e SAN ISIDRO 5 Weil No.
2

Unit Letter

B
SecUon

5
Township

20 NORTH
Range

2 WEST nmpm

County

SANDOVAL

475 feet from the NORTH line and 1750 feet from the EAST line
Ground Level Elev.

6923.1’
Producing Formation

HM-lCog?
Pool Kao ?oeeco Dedicated Acreage:

Acres
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well bp colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease Is dedicated to the well, outline each and Identify the ownership thereof (both as to working Interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the Interest of all owners been consolidated by communiUzaUon,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.? s

| | Yes Q No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation

If answer Is "no* list of owners and tract descriptiona which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form necessary. __________________________________________________________________________________________
No allowable will be assigned to the well unit all interests have been consolidated (by communiUzaUon, uniUzaUon, forced-pooling, 
otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such Interest, has been approved by the Division.
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify (As (As information 
contained heroin is true and complete to the 

iledQe and belief.

Printed Name

PosiUon

Camnanv *

i __ ■

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the wall location shoum 
on tAis plat toos plotted from field note* of 
00*1404 iurv«y4 mod# by mo or undor my 
supervisory and that the same is true and 
corraot to the best of my knowledge and 
belief.

Date Surveyed
APRIL 2, 1993

Signature & Seal of 
Professional Surveyor



April 10, 1990

Received 

Release Date

/C> Q&^&ouaajl»*kc~. ®

Suj£i ^OO

]4itua^2^ f TZlcLA- 7700 Z

Attention: 2A/&JL A

J2^I -*/V^^-Ut'Vvfe4'w

Deaf—

Administrative Order NSL-____

Reference is made to your application dated &i(Jl I /,,($ag>foT a non-standard criP well 

location^for your^a^ XlLJaa S~ Well No. 2 to be located *77 S'feet from the 

// line and J7Sq feet from the line (Unit ZS ) of Section S~, Township 
20 a/ , Range 2 W , NMPM, /L '{Lmx - Poo1,.S«^L-wJP

County, New Mexico. The JVEJt-j of said Section .shall, be dedicated to the well

forming a standard -acre_____spacing and proration ui

Order-A/i. 330

By the authority granted me under the provisions of GoncraiyRulc 104 (II) the above- 

described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,
( And /Ac. £/Z o f Sec'f/cj/O 32' f 2/Ad^/Z. Vs/^AlP/^

William J. LeMay t
Director

WJL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division -_______________
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(12) All proceeds from production from the subject well 
which are not disbursed for any reason shall immediately be 
placed in escrow in Lea County, New Mexico, to be paid to 
the true owner thereof upon demand and proof of ownership; 
the operator shall notify the Division of the name and 
address of said escrow agent within 30 days from the dace of 
first deposit with said escrow agent.

(13) Should all parties to this forced pooling order 
reach voluntary agreement subsequent to entry of this order, 
this order shall thereafter be of no further effect.

(14) The operator of the well and unit shall notify the 
Director of the Division in writing of the subsequent volun­
tary agreement of all parties subject to the forced pooling 
provisions of this order.

(15) Jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the
entry of 
necessary.

such further orders as the Division may deem

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year
hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

WILLIAM J. LEMAY 
Director

SEAL
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Administrative Order NSP-____________________

Dear___________________

Reference is made to your application of _____________________ for a

____________________ -acre non-standard____________________ proration unit consisting

of the following acreage in the______.______________ Pool:

________ ____________ , NEW MEXICO

TOWNSHIP . RANGE . NMPM

Section :

It is my understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your_____________ _______to be

drilled at a_____________________well location______________________feet from the

_______________________ line and _______________________ feet from the

________ _____________ line (Unit _____________________ ) of said Section

By authority granted me under the provisions of_____________________, the above non­

standard _________________ _ proration unit is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

William J. LeMay 
Director

WJL/MES/ag

cc: Oil Conservation Division -



OIL AND GAS PRODUCERS

APPROXIMATE MONTHLY 
Number of PRODUCTION - NEW MEXICO

FIELD & RESERVOIR COUNTY Wells Leases Oil-Bbls. Gas-MCF

MERRION OIL & GAS CORP.
FARMINGTON, NM 87499, Box 840, 610 Reilly Ave.: 505 327-9801; Fax 505 326-5900; Pres. J. Greg 

Merrlon; V. Pres. T. Greg Merrlon; Opns. Mgr. Steven S. Dunn; Engr. George F. Sharpe; Geol. Doug 
Endsley; Ldmn. Pat Hegarty; Sr. Acct Paul Long.

NWCHl
Arena Blanca-Entrada McKinley 1 1 5 —

Blstl-Lower Gallup . San Juan 1 1 28 155
Counselors Gallup-Dakota Rio Arriba 14 14 517 6,040
Devil's Fork-Gallup

Associated Rio Arriba 79 27 5,465 69,111
Devil’s Fork-Mesaverde Rio Arriba 10 7 1,486 2,862
Dufer's Point-Gallup-Dakota San Juan 20 16 2,328 50,812
Eagle Mesa-Entrada Sandoval 4 4 48 —

Escrlto-Gallup Associated Rio Arriba, San Juan 1 1 167 970
Gallegos-Gallup Associated San Juan 20 13 1,127 20,155
Gavilan-Mancos Rio Arriba 2 2 9 908
Llndrlth, South-Gallup-Dakota Rio Arriba 5 1 467 2,367
Llndrlth, West-Gallup-Dakota Rio Arriba 7 1 382 3,647
Medla-Entrada Sandoval 6 1 745 —

OJito, Northeast-Gallup-Dakota Rio Arriba 2 2 26 1,438
Otero-Gallup Rio Arriba 1 1 — —

Papers Wash-Entrada McKinley 4 2 3,905 —

Pot Mesa-Mesaverde McKinley 5 3 430 12,788
Snake Eyes-Entiada San Juan 2 1 893 —
Undeslgnated-Dakota Sandoval 1 1 5 81
Undeslgnated-Gallup Rio Arriba 1 1 34 44
Undeslgnated-Gallup Sandoval 3 3 58 852
Undeslgnated-Mesaverde Rio Arriba 1 1 .46 318
Undeslgnated-Mesaverde Sandoval 1 1 5 37
NW Gas
Ballard-Pictured Cliffs San Juan, Sandoval,

Rio Arriba 10 6 6,746
Barker Creek-Paradox San Juan 1 1 — —

Basin-Dakota Rio Arriba, San Juan, 
Sandoval 14 7 266 17,296

Blanco-Mesaverde Rio Arriba, San Juan 2 1 — 313
Blanco, South-Pictured

Cliffs
Rio Arriba, Sandoval,

San Juan 11 5 737
Flora Vlsta-Mesaverde San Juan 4 4 _ —

Gavllan-Plctured Cliffs Rio Arriba 1 1 ____ 282
Kutz, West-Pictured Cliffs San Juan 3 3 ____ 16
Otero-Chacra Rio Arriba, San Juan 4 3 — 7,575
WAW F rultland-Plctured

Cliffs San Juan 50 16 5,266
Undeslgnated-Chacra Sandoval 2 1 — 6

MESA OIL COMPANY
HOBBS, NM 88241, Box

SE Oil
Jalmat Tansill-Yates- 

Seven Rivers

755: 505 393-2727.

Lea 1 1 10 371

MESA OPERATING LIMITED PARTNERSHIP NW
AMARILLO, TX 79189-2009, Box 2009, One Mesa Square; 806 378-1000.

OPERATIONS DIVISION:
ROSWELL, NM 88202-2486, Box 2486; 505 622-0992; PERMIAN EAST/WEST AREA 
FLORA VISTA NM 87415, Box 579; 505 327-6174; SAN JUAN AREA

NW Oil
Kutz-Gallup San Juan 1 1 118 87
NWGas
Animas-Chacra San Juan 1 1 5,133
Aztec-Fruitland San Juan 1 1 — 730

-91-


